

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3218/2007

H.S.GOUTAM ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMA MURTHY &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 3221 of 2007

Date: 10/01/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Subba Rao, Adv.  
Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. P.R. Ramasesh, Adv.  
Mr. A. Subba Rao, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

A D.O. letter be addressed to the concerned court for calling upon service forwarded to such court for service upon Respondent No.2.

It appears that unserved Respondent No.2 is son of Respondent No.1 and they were co-appellants before the High Court and represented by the same advocate. Their address through out the proceedings, i.e., before the Civil Court as well as in the High Court, is the same and they are

..2/-

.2.

residing in the same house. Respondent No.1 is represented through Mr. P.R. Ramasesh, Advocate-on-Record.

In view of the above fact, office has to call upon Mr. P.R. Ramasesh to disclose on record whether he is going to file appearance for Respondent No.2 or not and if he is not interested to file appearance for Respondent No.2, then he has to disclose the correct address of unserved Respondent No.2 on record.

List the matters on 26th February, 2008.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar