

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3218/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 16/09/2006 in RFA No. 274/2001 & CRP No. 3297/2000 & MFA No. 3934/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

H.S.GOUTAM ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMA MURTHY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for paper publication of notice and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 3221 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Subba Rao,Adv.
Ms.Anjana Chandrashekar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.R. Ramasesh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned Advocate for the petitioner Mr. N.K. Verma appearing on behalf of Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar,Advocate for the petitioner in SLP(C) No. 3221 of 2007 states that they have filed an application to bring legal heirs of Respondent No.2 in such SLP. Registry has not forwarded the file. Registry is directed to forward all the matters, whenever matters are listed before this Court.

..2/-

- 2 -

It is pointed out that Respondent No. 2 is common in both the SLPS. Hence, application for public notice upon Respondent No.2 in SLP(C) NO. 3221 of 2007 cannot be entertained. Petitioner in such SLP may take appropriate steps, before 24th March, 2009. List the matter on 24th March, 2009.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar